

1 **ESSB 5624** - H COMM AMDS **ADOPTED 4-19-91**
2 By Committee on Fisheries & Wildlife

3 On page 2, line 4, after "water" strike "line." and insert
4 "line;"

5 On page 2, line 12, strike "considerations." and insert
6 "considerations;"

7 On page 2, line 16, after "shellfish" strike "habitats." and
8 insert "habitats; and"

EFFECT: Clarifies that all conditions must be met before the
Department of Fisheries issues a permit under the act.